DOCKET NO. 0837RF-H-558-US Form PTO-1595  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	RE(	27-2003 <b>1111111111</b> 2535984	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Ronald L. Kisor	8.20-05	Bell Helicop	Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes 図 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: 06/24/2003		Street Address: P.O. Box 482 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76101  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number  If this document is being filed together with		>50/ execution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Pat     10/430,501		) C. A	Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H558-US	
10/430,301	Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: James E. Walton				
Street Address: <u>Law Offices of James E.</u>	Walton, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
1169 N. Burleson Blvd.,	Suite 107-328	⊠ Enclos	ed	
Burleson, Texas 76028		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

\_\_\_\_\_\_

08/20/2003 DTESSEM1 00000178 10430501

02 FC:8021

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

James E. Walton
Name of Person Signing

Amer E. Walto

8/15/03

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

8. Deposit Account Number:

502806

deposit account)

Total number of pages including attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0973

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Ronald L. Kisor**, having a correspondence address of 597 Raintree Circle, Coppell, Texas 75019, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ROTORCRAFT FOR PREVENTING THE VORTEX RING STATE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said patent application being identified by U.S. Application No. 10/430,501, filed 6 May 2003, titled "Control System for Rotorcraft for Preventing the Vortex Ring State," and being further identified as Attorney Reference No. **0837RF-H558-US**.

WHEREAS, **BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said invention and applications and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and patent application, and any patent applications filed thereon, including any design, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue therefrom, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Ronald I Kisor

Conal & Kin

**RECORDED: 08/20/2003** 

D-4-

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H558-US Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0974